

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Specification Number	P19007 (Penny Post Retro Sweets)
Version Number	2
Date	07/07/2025

Product Description			
Product Name	Fizz Wizz Strawberry		
Description of Product	Strawberry flavour popping candy.		
Product Code	42065 (Supplier) / SWEE608D (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	World of Sweets		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Sugar, Lactose (MILK), Glucose Syrup, Flavouring, Carbon Dioxide.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1700	
Energy (kcal)		400	
Fat (g)		0	
Fat of which saturates (g)		0	
Carbohydrates (g)		100	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		100	
Protein (g)		0	
Salt (g)		0	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	

Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	4.9 (x2)		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	36 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Candy Whistles		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	81966 (Supplier) / SWEE608N (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Swizzels		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Sugar, Anti-Caking Agents: Stearic Acid, Magnesium Stearate; Modified Starch, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid; Cornflour, Flavouring, Colour: Anthocyanin.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1749	
Energy (kcal)		412	
Fat (g)		3.4	
Fat of which saturates (g)		3.4	
Carbohydrates (g)		94	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		91	
Protein (g)		< 0.1	
Salt (g)		< 0.1	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	

Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	2 Units		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	18 Months (Unopened)		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Double Dip		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	83872 (Supplier) / SWEE608C (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Swizzels		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Sugar, Dextrose, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Malic Acid; Cornflour, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Stearic Acid, Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Magnesium Stearate, Flavourings, Colours: Beetroot Red, Curcumin, Lutein.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1651	
Energy (kcal)		388	
Fat (g)		0.5	
Fat of which saturates (g)		0.5	
Carbohydrates (g)		93.8	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		91.6	
Protein (g)		0.2	
Salt (g)		1.1	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	N/A		
Foreign body control			
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Giant Love Hearts		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	80536 (Supplier) / SWEE608L (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Swizzels		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Sugar, Acidity Regulators; Malic Acid; Stearic Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Magnesium Stearate, Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, Beetroot Red, Copper Chlorophyllin, Lutein, Paprika Extract.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1664	
Energy (kcal)		392	
Fat (g)		3.1	
Fat of which saturates (g)		3.1	
Carbohydrates (g)		87.6	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		85.5	
Protein (g)		< 0.1	
Salt (g)		2.1	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	N/A		
Foreign body control			
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	New Refreshers		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	74111 (Supplier) / SWEE608I (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Swizzels		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Palm Kernel), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Anti-Caking Agent: Stearic Acid, Magnesium Carbonate, Magnesium Stearate; Modified Starch, Flavourings, Emulsifier: Glycerol Mono Stearate; LYSED SOYA PROTEIN , Colour: Lutein.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1742		
Energy (kcal)	411		
Fat (g)	5.5		
Fat of which saturates (g)	3.8		
Carbohydrates (g)	88		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	87		
Protein (g)	0.4		
Salt (g)	< 0.1		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	5 Units		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Parma Violets		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	81474 (Supplier) / SWEE608M (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Swizzels		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Sugar, Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Glucose Syrup, Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1742	
Energy (kcal)		410	
Fat (g)		3.4	
Fat of which saturates (g)		3.4	
Carbohydrates (g)		94.7	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		93.5	
Protein (g)		0.1	
Salt (g)		< 0.1	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	

Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	5 Units		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Fizzers		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	83148 (Supplier) / SWEE608P (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Swizzels		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid; Stearic Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Magnesium Stearate, Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika Extract.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1665		
Energy (kcal)	392		
Fat (g)	3.1		
Fat of which saturates (g)	3.1		
Carbohydrates (g)	87.6		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	85.6		
Protein (g)	< 0.1		
Salt (g)	2.1		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	5 Units		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Drumstick Lollies		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	74202 (Supplier) / SWEE608O (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Swizzels		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Palm Kernel), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Gelling Agent: Gelatine; Flavourings, Emulsifier: Glycerol Mono Stearate; LYSED SOYA PROTEIN , Colour: Anthocyanin.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1749	
Energy (kcal)		413	
Fat (g)		6.2	
Fat of which saturates (g)		4.1	
Carbohydrates (g)		88	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		88	
Protein (g)		0.4	
Salt (g)		< 0.1	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	2 Units		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Wrapped Candy Necklaces		
Description of Product	Fruit Flavour Sweets		
Product Code	303655 (Supplier) / SWEE604A (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	World Of Sweets		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Dextrose, Glucose Syrup, Acid (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Colours (E129, E102, E133, E110), Anti-caking Agent (Magnesium Stearate).			
WARNING: E129, E102 and E110 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1615		
Energy (kcal)	380		
Fat (g)	0		
Fat of which saturates (g)	0		
Carbohydrates (g)	95		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	93		
Protein (g)	0		
Salt (g)	0		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	

Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	17		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	24 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Wrapped Candy Watches		
Description of Product	Fruit Flavour Sweets		
Product Code	303656 (Supplier) / SWEE652F (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	World of Sweets		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Dextrose, Glucose Syrup, Acid (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Colours (E129, E102, E133, E110), Anti-caking agent (Magnesium stearate).			
WARNING: E129, E102 and E110 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1615		
Energy (kcal)	380		
Fat (g)	0		
Fat of which saturates (g)	0		
Carbohydrates (g)	95		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	93		
Protein (g)	0		
Salt (g)	0		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N		
Vegetarians	Y		
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	

Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	17		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	24 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Barratt Sherbert Fountain		
Description of Product	Sherbert with a Liquorice Dipping Stick		
Product Code	CLIFF001 (Supplier) / SWEE601K (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Valeo Confectionary		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Sugar, Treacle WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cornflour, Sodium Bicarbonate, Acids (Citric Acid, Tartaric Acid), Colour (Plain Caramel), Liquorice Extract, Anti-caking agent (Tri-calcium Phosphate), Flavouring, Aniseed Oil.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1584		
Energy (kcal)	373		
Fat (g)	0.4		
Fat of which saturates (g)	0.2		
Carbohydrates (g)	91		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	82.6		
Protein (g)	1		
Salt (g)	3.25		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	<10ppm in finished product.
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	25		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	730 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool dry place away from direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Barratt Black Jack Chews		
Description of Product	Aniseed Flavour Chews		
Product Code	CLPP008 (Supplier) / SWEE608A (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Valeo Confectionary		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Palm Oil, Colour (Vegetable Carbon), Hydrolysed Pea Protein, Acid (Citric Acid), Aniseed Oil, Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1612	
Energy (kcal)		380	
Fat (g)		3.7	
Fat of which saturates (g)		1.9	
Carbohydrates (g)		86.3	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		48.8	
Protein (g)		0.3	
Salt (g)		0.19	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	

Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	6 Units		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	365 days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool dry place away from direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Chocolate Flavour Jazzles		
Description of Product	Chocolate Flavour Candy with Candy Topping		
Product Code	HA0008 (Supplier) / SWEE608F (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Tom Hannah (Agencies) Ltd		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Whey Powder (from MILK), WHEAT Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)*, WHEAT Starch, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: Rapeseed Lecithin; Glucose Syrup, Natural Colours (E160a, E162, E163), Glazing Agent (Beeswax), Natural Flavourings.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2074		
Energy (kcal)	495		
Fat (g)	22		
Fat of which saturates (g)	18.9		
Carbohydrates (g)	71		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	53.6		
Protein (g)	2.9		
Salt (g)	0.2		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	40g		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	13 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool dry place. Avoid direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Barratt Fruit Salad Chews Carton		
Description of Product	Pineapple and Raspberry flavour chews		
Product Code	CLPP009 (BPNFSHPA0) (Supplier) / SWEE608E (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Tangerine Confectionary Ltd.		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Palm Oil, Acid (Citric Acid), Hydrolysed Pea Protein, Flavourings, Fruit Juice Concentrates (Pineapple, Apple), Colours (Anthocyanins, Paprika Extract), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1618	
Energy (kcal)		381	
Fat (g)		3.8	
Fat of which saturates (g)		1.9	
Carbohydrates (g)		86.3	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		48.8	
Protein (g)		0.3	
Salt (g)		0.19	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y*	*Glucose derived from wheat <20ppm
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y*	<10ppm in final product
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	6 Units		
Foreign body control	365 Days		
Shelf Life	N/A		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool dry place away from direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient